Income tax paid (22.7) (29.3) (6.4) (17.2)

Net cash from operating activities (56.2) 25.0 101.9 32.0

Net cash from investing activities and financing
activities before significant transactions

(29.9) (6.3) (16.6) (15.7)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalent before
significant transactions

(86.1) 18.7 85.3 16.3

Less:

Business combination related events (8.9) (16.8) 4.0 -

Pre-IPO Buy-back - - - (79.8)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash
equivalents

(95.0) 1.9 89.3 (63.5)

1Non-cash adjustments include depreciation, share based payments, impairment and foreign exchange differences.

CASH-GENERATIVE, CAPITAL LIGHT BUSINESS MODEL

// 33

⁄ Strong cash balance providing a de-risked

balance sheet

⁄ Positive working capital position

⁄ Fixed assets only 3% of total assets

⁄ Adjustment to other financial liabilities

relates mainly to pre-IPO Buy-back (refer

IPO Prospectus)

⁄ Post-IPO pro forma net cash (30 December

2020) ~$132m (including the impact of

deferred cash consideration related to pre-

IPO Buy-back, refer IPO Prospectus)

Source: DRA prospectus and audited financial statements

A$m
CY2020
Financial
Position

Pro Forma
adjustments

Pro Forma
Financial
Position

Cash 204.8 (41.4) 163.4

Net working capital represented by:

Working capital assets 167.9 (2.1) 165.8

Working capital liabilities (162.2) (0.7) (162.9)

5.7 (2.8) 2.8

Fixed assets 17.9 17.9

Intangible assets 117.9 117.9

Other assets (including right-of-use assets) 121.7 2.1 123.8

Interest-bearing borrowings (1.2) (1.2)

Provisions (49.6) (49.6)

Other financial liabilities (19.9) (96.4) (116.3)

Other liabilities (including lease liabilities) (88.7) (88.7)

Net assets 308.6 (165.3) 170.1

Refer to DRA IPO Prosectus for details of DRA’s Financial Positions and Pro Forma Adjustments

STRONG FINANCIAL POSITION WITH MATERIAL NET CASH

Proforma Financial Position

// 34

185

132

54

54

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

220

240

CY2020 Net cash effect after

Pre IPO Buy Back

239

186

-53

Available net cash and banking facilities (A$m)

Banking facilities Net cash*

⁄ Healthy net cash position and

significant facility headroom

provides flexibility for growth

⁄ > 50% availability in insurance